Form code: MER 2111.GBR Revision: 2025-06 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
QS - CERTIFICATE OF ASSESSMENT
(MODULE D)
Certificate no.:
MERD000002Z
Revision no.:
2
 ...         ...

2028-08-07 0168 N/A 1
Item no. UK/5.20 Fire-fighter's two-way radiotelephone apparatus
Type designation Type-Examination
Certificate no.
Expiry
date
Approved
Body no.
USCG approval
number
Prod.
site(s)
SAILOR 3965, McMurdo R8F BABT-UKMA000090
Issue 1
2028-10-24 0168 N/A 2
Item no. UK/5.3 NAVTEX receiver
Type designation Type-Examination
Certificate no.
Expiry
date
Approved
Body no.
USCG approval
number
Prod.
site(s)
SAILOR 6390, SAILOR 6391 BABT-UKMA000002
Issue 02
2028-08-14 0168 N/A 2
Item no. UK/5.4 EGC receiver
Type designation Type-Examination
Certificate no.
Expiry
date
Approved
Body no.
USCG approval
number
Prod.
site(s)
SAILOR 6110 GMDSS system BABT-UKMA000069
Issue  01
2028-01-11 0168 N/A 2
Item no. UK/5.10 - MF radio capable of transmitting and receiving DSC and radiotelephony,
UK/5.11 - MF DSC watch-keeping receiver, UK/5.14 - MF/HF radio capable of transmitting
and receiving DSC, NBDP and radiotelephony, UK/5.15 - MF/HF DSC scanning watch
Certificate no.: MERD000002Z
Revision no.: 2
Form code: MER 2111.GBR Revision: 2025-06 www.dnv.com Page 3 of 3
keeping receiver, UK/5.5 - HF marine safety information (MSI) equipment (HF NBDP
receiver)
Type designation Type-Examination
Certificate no.
Expiry
date
Approved
Body no.
USCG approval
number
Prod.
site(s)
SAILOR MF/HF System 6000B (150W) BABT-UKMA000004
Issue 03
2030-07-02 0168 N/A 2
SAILOR MF/HF System 6000B (250W) BABT-UKMA000005
Issue 03
2030-07-02 0168 N/A 2
SAILOR MF/HF System 6000B (500W) BABT-UKMA000006
Issue 03
2030-07-02 0168 N/A 2
Item no. UK/5.13 - Inmarsat-C SES, UK/5.4 - EGC receiver
Type designation Type-Examination
Certificate no.
Expiry
date
Approved
Body no.
USCG approval
number
Prod.
site(s)
SAILOR 6110 GMDSS system BABT-UKMA000069
Issue 02
2028-07-11 0168 N/A 2
Places of production
1 Benchmark Electronics (Thailand) PLC, 109 Moo 4, Chaimongkol Muang Nakornrachasima, Nakornrachasima,
30000, Thailand
2 SVI Public Company Limited, 141-142 Moo 5, Tiwanon Rd Bangkadi, Muang, 12000, Thailand